WATSN Automatic Transfer Switch
Catalogue 2021
Administrator
打字机文本
FENIGAL ELECTRICOperated byWUXI FENIGAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Administrator
打字机文本

5
Class PC transfer switch
Ordering Information
> Add-on module
X - Fire linkage module
 y 5 fire signaling modules available and one of them can be chosen: X1 - DC24V constant voltage fire module;
X2 - DC24V pulse fire module; X3 - AC220V constant voltage fire module; X4 - AC220V pulse fire module;
X5 - passive fire module
G - Generator starting/cool down module
 y Provide normally closed/open contacts. After the main power supply fails, the contact status changes to start the
generator, and the generator is closed after the main power supply restores
 y Passive switch signals output, the terminal capacity is DC30V 2A
T - Communication module
 y It is equipped with a RS485 interface and supports the Modbus communication protocol
 y It can be connected to the on-site operation and maintenance assistant T-Helper, which provides more on-site
setting options
 y Applicable to power monitoring system, it can implement signaling, measurement, and adjustment remotely with
the monitoring host
GT - Generator starting/cool down + Communication module
 y It supports generator starting/cool down and communication functions at the same time and the generator
starting terminal supports a capacity of DC30V 2A
RC2 - Remote transfer-to-standby module
 y Provide passive input terminals that can remotely control the switch and transfer it to the closed position of
standby power supply
> F - Auxiliary contact OF-contact module (optional for 100/160 frame)
 y It provides normally closed/open contacts. When the switch is in different positions, it provides passive switch
signal output indications
 y The product with 100/160 frame provides optional F position feedback module and the product with 250/630
frame equipped with position feedback function by default
Notes:
1.  The add-on functions and modules on an Type A controller can be combined at random, but only select the
same function once for a controller.
2.  On an Type A controller, the number of combined add-on modules X, G, T, GT, RC2 shall not exceed two at the
same time
Catalogue Number
 WATSN  63  /  4 A V
Schneider Wingoal Rated operating
current
Number of poles Control types Additional feature
WATSN series
transfer switch 2 A
V - over-voltage and
under-voltage
3 R
4
Notes: 1.  Rated operating current (A):  63,160b, 250, 630
 2. Number of poles: 2-2 poles (up to 250 A), 3-3 poles, 4-4 poles
 3.  Control types: Type A - basic controller (16-630 A), Type R - remote control
 4.  Additional option: V - over-voltage and under-voltage, which can implement the transfer function